ORIGINAL

Decision No. <u>62848</u>

BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

Application of WEIMAR WATER CO. for) a Certificate of Public Convenience) and Necessity to operate a water) system in the Weimar area of Placer) County; to establish rates; and to) issue 200 shares of capital common) stock.

Application No. 43501

SUPPLEMENTAL ORDER

It appearing that the Commission in ordering paragraph 1.b., of Decision No. 62890, provided:

"The certificate granted herein shall not become effective until applicant shall have applied for, and first obtained, authorization of this Commission to carry out the terms of an agreement entered into with Pacific Gas and Electric Company by which a permanent water supply is made available to applicant in such manner that applicant, in combination with its own storage, shall have available for its customers a continuous rate of flow of not less than ten miner's inches."

, and

It appearing that Weimar Water Co. has complied with the requirement set forth in said ordering paragraph,

Now Therefore, IT IS ORDERED that:

1. The certificate of public convenience and necessity granted by ordering paragraph 1.a. of Decision No. 62890 is effective on the date hereof.

-1-

۰.۰

A-43501 GF

ς.

2. In all other respects Decision No. 62890 is in full force and effect.

	The effective date of this Dated at	order shall be the date hereof. , California, this <u>26th</u>
day of _	JUNE, 1962.	
		President Edit (Dichell)
		Hourge H. Thour
		Friding & Holding

Commissioners

Commissioner C. Lyn Fox, being necessarily absent, did not participate in the disposition of this proceeding.